

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Dam Maintenance and Concrete Spillway Repairs, Pennington & Custer County, GFP Project No. Sund22Wa, Cent22Wa, Legn22Wa, & Stoc22Wa

Bid Opening Date: August 31, 2021, 3:00 PM CT

Center Lake Dam		Bids Received:		Street Construction					
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount				
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00				
1.01	Spall Repair	SF	200	\$45.00	\$9,000.00				
1.02	Joint/Crack Seal	LF	350	\$14.00	\$4,900.00				
1.03	Clearing/Grubbing Tree Removal	LS	1	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00				
1.04	Site Dewatering	LS	1	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00				
1.05	Temp Site Access & Restoration	LS	1	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00				
1.06	Traffic Control Signs	Units	162	\$10.00	\$1,620.00				
1.07	Traffic Control, Misc.	LS	1	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00				
1.08A	Misc. Shaping and Grading	SY	60	\$160.00	\$9,600.00				
1.09A	Type II Drainage Fabric	SY	45	\$140.00	\$6,300.00				
1.10A	Class B Riprap	Ton	30	\$227.00	\$6,810.00				
1.11A	Imp. Compacted Embankment	CY	27	\$106.00	\$2,862.00				
TOTAL BID, Center Lake Dam					\$67,342.00				

Stockade Lake Dam		Bids Received:		Street Construction					
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount				
2.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00				
2.01	Spall Repair	SF	500	\$49.00	\$24,500.00				
2.02	Joint/Crack Seal	LF	1000	\$16.00	\$16,000.00				
2.03	Clearing/Grubbing/Tree Removal	LS	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00				
2.04	Temp Site Access: I&R	LS	1	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00				
2.05	Dewater/Temp Cofferdam: I&R	LS	1	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00				
2.06	Traffic Control Signs	Units	162	\$10.00	\$1,620.00				
2.07	Traffic Control, Misc.	LS	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00				
TOTAL BID, Stockade Lake Dam					\$69,720.00				

Legion Lake Dam			Bids Received:	Street Construction							
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount						
3.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00						
3.01	Misc. Grading	SY	45	\$90.00	\$4,050.00						
3.02	Type II Drainage Fabric	SY	45	\$10.00	\$450.00						
3.03	Class B Riprap	Ton	50	\$89.00	\$4,450.00						
3.04	Spall Repair	SF	15	\$76.00	\$1,140.00						
3.05	Joint/Crack Seal	LF	50	\$48.00	\$2,400.00						
3.06	Clearing/Grubbing/Tree Removal	LS	1	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00						
3.07	Temp Site Access: I&R	LS	1	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00						
3.08	Dewater/Temp Cofferdam: I&R	LS	1	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00						
3.09	Traffic Control Signs	Units	162	\$10.00	\$1,620.00						
3.10	Traffic Control, Misc.	LS	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00						
TOTAL BID, Legion Lake Dam					\$42,310.00						

Sunday Gulch Lake Dam			Bids Received:	Street Construction							
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount						
4.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00						
4.01	Class B Riprap	Ton	30	\$89.00	\$2,670.00						
4.02	Spall Repair	SF	100	\$57.00	\$5,700.00						
4.03	Joint/Crack Seal	LF	200	\$29.00	\$5,800.00						
4.04	Clearing/Grubbing/Tree Removal	LS	1	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00						
4.05	Temp Site Access: I&R	LS	1	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00						
4.06	Dewater/Temp Cofferdam: I&R	LS	1	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00						
4.07	Traffic Control Signs	Units	162	\$10.00	\$1,620.00						
4.08	Traffic Control, Misc.	LS	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00						
TOTAL BID, Sunday Gulch Dam					\$45,790.00						

TOTAL BASE BID		\$225,162.00									
-----------------------	--	---------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--